507074959 01/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7121795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KENTA HARA	01/11/2022	
RIE HASEGAWA	01/11/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MACHINERY SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, WADASAKI-CHO 1-CHOEM, HYOGO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	652-8585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17627200			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHP-303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANABU KANESAKA
SIGNATURE:	/Manabu KANESAKA/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHP-303-Assignment-OSQ07571#page1.tif

PATENT 507074959 REEL: 058656 FRAME: 0347

P201900456US01 OSQ-07571 US Assign, 1/1

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

-	In consideration of the premises and other good ar	d valuable consideration	in hand paid,	the receipt and	sufficiency of	
which is	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	•				

which is	hereb	y acknowle	dged, the undersigned,					
	1)	Kenta F	IARA	2)	Rie HASEG	AWA		
HEAV Wadas (herein	<u>YI</u> saki- safter	NDUSTI cho 1-ch designat	ain new and useful RIES MACHINE) nome, Hyogo-ku, l red "ASSIGNEE") t .C. 100 in the inven	KY SYSI Kobe-shi, he entire ri	Hyogo 652-8 ght, title and	naving a pri	s successors	and assigns
	ORN for v	AATION which an ap	E INFORMATIO SPECIFYING M plication for United Stat ion No	ETHOD, A	AND PROCE	2 A M		
(b)	for v	which an ap	plication for United Stat	tes Letters Pat	ent was executed	. OD		
all Uni	ted St nations ly to t that th	ates Letters s-in-part th he said AS ne attorneys	reby authorizes and request Patent which may be go ereof, and the right to SIGNEE, for its interest of record in said applications.	granted thereas all benefits u as ASSIGNE ation shall her	nder the Interna E, its successors eafter not on bely	ational Convention assigns and legal alf of said ASSIGN	for the Protectic representatives; t IEE;	on of Industrial the undersigned
ASSIC applied ASSIC	ation f INEE, ations INEE	or and obta , its success	lersigned hereby agrees during original, divisiona sors, assigns and legal re based thereon, growing sors, assigns and legal re ansferred.	i, reissued or e epresentatives,	and without fur	ther remuneration,	in and to any imp	provements, and pers by the said
SIGN	ED on	the date in	dicated aside my signatu	ıre:				
l) Nan	ne: Ke	enta enta HARA	Hana		,	muary 11, 20 ete	022	***
2) Na	<u>R</u>	le Ha e HASEGA	9e9-awa XWX			January 11,	2022	rakt

PATENT REEL: 058656 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 01/14/2022